NO. 1111-T1009001 1/4

RacingDevelopment  \1S3g0PIS00- 18 18 1B018001
= Menthee Brapsiset naoshest

Mounting -if@btis@lmanual

This time for purchasing the TRD member brace set for 86, thank you.
In this manual it is mentioned and attention procedure for mounting, the handling of the TRD member brace set.

Please read carefully before installation, you must implement the correct mounting, handling. It should be noted, Please pass on this book is always the customer.

This produmpmmWMaWMhéﬂm
BBinig) dpitiinigp et inspeaionbieteedsiiondiib beadid. .

B Part Nurtbefmtifgziibededdel compatible model

Goods number Conformance Type formula Model year Remarks
MS300-18001 86 ZN6 12 .04 ~
- Latest adaptation information, please refer to the TRD catalog site. <Http://www.trdparts.jp/>
B Gomporents
Parts name Goods number quantity Remarks
@ FR suspension lower center brace Two
® flange bolts Two M14 x P1.5L =35
® FR suspension member RH brace One
@ FR suspension member LH brace One
® wpsher Two D40d13.5t=23
® flange bolts Two M10 x P1.25 L = 50
@ flange bolts Two M12 x P1.25 L = 85
RR suspension lower RH brace One
® RR suspension lower LH brace One
RR suspension brace No1 bracket Four
@ flange bolts Two M14 x P1.5 L = 140
® flange bolts Two M12 x P1.25 L =72
® flange bolts Four M8 x P1.25 L = 25
RR bumper No2 lean reinforcement SUB-Assy One
® mobinting and instruction manual (this document) One
® ® ® o} ® 6 o
¥ / / “ I
(@) @ ®

®
@aukition to note - the above components, replace with a new one because there is a re-disabled parts of the following.
Goods number Product name inglividual number Department position Remarks
1 SYP003-02871 nut Two The front suspension lower center brace rear side P3 reference
2 SP003-02870 nut Two For the rear lower arm mounting bolt P4 reference

Racing Development

Eaa 3 F/757 %N

T222-0002 #EnTEIXEREET800 TEL (045)540-2121 FAX (045)540-2122




NO. 1111-T1009001 2/4

B Mounting\nd ¥miiuiimdiiveRigutis go@ution

hdywiaeningfthis st ottt sy ongasidating € K thiandiing sigtic e dtimeaiiate
awitaitihentaBtohthi outhiddiiErh dinas he . .

Ledgtinatiarifthis tositEoiansittitssiiseogEasdhutdnnting o k iantingigruciveditemithbaiBepitoriniuny Mgl ®wDEt Socues prodbisyispsicaldats| phy
Eaigihtea@ilsuku Bl phesibiitttabiaicBibislnisbouisnhoklid hasdhihashe . .

¥ &fter confirming this commodity arrival opened immediately, that there is no damage to the contents of, have all of the accessories that are described in this document

Make sure thing. This product can be attached securely to the vehicle with no history of accidents in the past.

Z@S Caution Mounting of this product, according to the repair manual for the appropriate vehicle during the exchange (Toyota Motor Corporation issue), work to protect the notes of this book
Make the.
Z@l Note This product can not be attached to an unregistered vehicle. Be sure to perform the installation after the vehicle registration.
@S Please be carried out by at professional maintenance shop warning installation work and parts replacement of this product.
Z@lPlease do not use Warning This product is in addition to the compatible model. By breakage or malfunction, as it may lead to serious accidents.
Z@SWarning installation work, stop the engine must always flat place, after confirming that is under the parking brake, row
Please Tsu. Working in an unstable place, working with the state in which the vehicle is moving will be a significant cause of the accident.
Z@SWarning engine room, when carrying out the installation work in the vicinity, such as mufflers, enough after confirmation that the cold is sure to various parts,
Start the work. When performing the work in a hot state, you may incur serious injuries such as burns.
AThe portion reusing the original bolt and nut or the like attached to alert the vehicle, bolts and nuts has degraded or rust
If you have interest, be sure to replace it with a new one.
AWhen warning mounting, please fully tighten the bolts and nuts in accordance with the specified torque. There is a loose during installation
And come loose gradually, may cause a serious accident due to falling off.
&Aﬂer warning attached, please check the interference between this product and the other parts. If you have interference, the dealer from which you purchased this product
Please contact us. It becomes as it is traveling and the cause of the damage or failure, as it may lead to serious accidents.
Pntter warning attached, make sure that it is clear the minimum ground clearance 90mm.
Z@Naming Although Yes let have sufficient strength and durability to this product, storage conditions and handling conditions, damaged by the running condition, late
There is a possibility that the failure occurs. Storage, installation work, special care is recommended before using.
Z@Warning sudden acceleration, sudden braking, excessive traveling, such as a sharp turn, multiplied by the excessive burden for the present commodity violent operation, damage, and the cause of failure
Not only, because it will also induce the occurrence of a serious accident, please stop absolutely.
[@xWarning This product has been designed for traveling basically paved road. Driving on rough road traveling at a sufficient safety speed
Thank you to.
&Warning after this product installed, when subjected to strong shock, such as a collision, the mounting portion and the body, deformation or damage, it may cause a failure
Equipped therefore, please discontinue use immediately.
Z@STO stop immediately in a safe place if you feel any abnormality in the warning traveling, please check the mounting portion well. As it is the traveling continues
If you only, it may cause serious accidents.
&Warning modifications to this product, processing, please do not take place absolutely. Guarantee not only not receive, corruption and, that serious
There is a case to be a cause of late.
Z@lCaution and installation work, with the traveling, it can not respond to the claim of the case where the vehicle body or this product, has been damaged.

Please be sure to observe the above-mentioned matter and this book of the mounting procedure.

& dieatt ,, sesbumisjinititgptiselatglig ury, ctd.

Racing Development

= 3\ F7/75 7kl

T222-0002 HEMAILXERFETS00 TEL (045)540-2121 FAX(045)540-2122

ical loss



NO. 1111-T1009001 3/4

4 | Ratdidine @shiigtstiicle ditiRmmiidnmug Coypatdiatpsiatdnptite Ghisiub ki apbvwitedmobe risieyNaMiaik Cerimplemciteivn taBandai. .

= TRD mehtbediverBemibacbracenber Madvisoofitigequiidelines

1. FFFR ErSeaimicnitpdesicerdener cesigension lower

Figures Figure 1 Engiimei teoneangiine rogmrside vi
; vew Brace BtéceMicRihesnmbndleke..
RFRFR
RH HFR 1. repair manual for the vehicle in accordance with (Toyota Motor Corporation issue)
FR si8 - And engine undercover No1 from the vehicle,
Iceméercemésrdenter Remove the No2.

Brace Brace

& Caution

Remove bis clip class is re-used at the time of restoration

Please keep not to lose since.

ENG under
Cover No1
2. genuine FR suspension lower shown in Figure 1

Center brace is mounted as shown in FIG. 2
FR Removed in the are.

A

Components @

ENG under Use the bolts.

Cover No2 FR FR
Rear side of the nut because of the re-unusable goods, genuine

Please arrange the nut exchange.
Part number SU003-02871 Caution

3. components as shown in Figure 3 ~ 4 @ of FR Suspension

" ) 7z Biggeg:sKiylRDabrace i Figure 4
Bthlgure?’, s Bigardst Figure Bolts and brand-new components @ the emissions lower brace

Vehicle-side bolt

Use the nut, downward the concave side as shown in FIG. 4

b Bolt 120Nm - nut 110Nm

Concave plision

|:> Kinishi attached to the vehicle.

* AodcH. $idesliieeisimiarlyfwe Exohangé O to to. .

Genuine new nut

Nonreusable nut Genuine new nut use @ bolt TRDteace

R ——, ‘ 2. FRRE8U Spspeinsidrdmece Bikpension braBdH Bithenmting
z 1. as shown in Figure 5, of the genuine members brace the rear

T BoltB  Bgand the steering rack mounting bolts A AAA

Removal, the members brace of components ®,

Flange bolts of components ® in part B, the part A

A washer of ® to the flange bolts of components @

Put temporarily attached.

2.LH side also temporarily attached in the same way

Genuine bl —
enuine braf 3. vehicle work pit or Noueshiki plate lift

parpait @rbtditgyiings ftaige
b A'in the state to the ground state, the vehicle weight is applied at
7 ® TRD brace The Department - B part this tightening to install.

- A part 100Nm - B part 56Nm remove bolts does not re-use.

A

1. The steering rack mounting bolts of the A part

Left and right and disconnect at the same time when the steering rack
Since the clock is out, be sure to work on each side.

2. ® is of washer ® brace and stearic

Please put between Gluck of Bush. Caution

Racing Development

= 3\ F7/75 7kl

T222-0002 HEMAILXERFETS00 TEL (045)540-2121 FAX(045)540-2122




NO. 1111-T1009001 4/4

bty LIS FRIFR W

RH Rhaétmmting

=N\ X

flange bolts

Mounted in.

3. RRRRB\heneas tpeqrnspmisamredoyoer suspension

dbéuidedachvietidet. . .

BelovBelow, ,,, 1,7, 22m2tefllstatiatian work Motiadl ated

1. Remove the vehicle side of the mounting bolts of the lower arm,
The components @ of the flange bolts as shown in FIG. 6

Provisional as shown in FIG. 5 a bracket of @ use

Proviimdibtmeking

/Z@A
1. stud bolt is inserted from the vehicle front side
= To stop the rear side by a nut. Nut again

For non-use goods, arrange for a genuine nut exchange

please do it. Part SU003-02870

2. When removing the lower arm mounting bolts, arm
Turnbuckle jack but which is not falling

K Supported by, etc., should be working. Caution

2. vehicle brace bolt of the part shown in C of Figure 7
Remove, and ®@ bracket which is mounted in the above work 1
Flange bolt 2 of components ® in a way that connects the C section

®TRD using the present and @ of the flange bolts
Karitome a bracestiingy Mounted in Me Meme.

it bl 1BiielitptiiiapteThetibes t0bed above work

aauBrace brace tipisaighisgimciRbTRH sRiddeNoshinttin))

¥ Tightening torque specified in the temporary tacking portion above 3-1,2.

2. tightened 95Nm the ® bolt of Figure 5.

3. @ bolt of Figure 6 tightened at 145Nm.
4. tightened 25Nm the ® bolt of Figure 6.
o

1. Figure 6 @ and of ® to tighten the bolts temporarily.

/\ Cautior

o Tssugtseiingyloffies tire tirestattaetinghift doviiikkoisrofiflydovdo lift

Hord, ihalidoRk ViRitritvpitikaig it ilatedflikMited shMalébolift ghike
but-of- SCHPESSHEIG SRS PENSiO Meu tkyrimai| Cer @i deaititissdiicko) it

- . | |
\/ | | Staterthayesate:siiistiathpkincBeivn fecSaiGa . .
|

Biguiiy FRFR
/ S:Cftaft part \
/ y/ " r/’
Vehicle brace/ /77,
® flange
\
\» ® flange bolts
]
Bigyests nut
-]
S |
\ |
|
[
‘ \
bolt
Biguas®

From, remove the nut, bolt of FIG.

As, @ rear bumper reinforcement
The install.

5 eliHibrtitacke tirtsuilsn edie veinmting

1. Follow the repair book, remove the rear bumper cover.
2. lower back panel left and right of the bumper arm

4. Re-use the bolts and nuts that were removed from the vehicle

Attaching the nut 45Nm, the bolts 50Nm.

3. In the form that connects the left and right of the bumper arm, as shown in FIG. 9

@S Caution

) ® The tightening as well as the attention of the Task 4, the vehicle ground-like

@TRD rear bumper

In the state, is under the vehicle weight to the suspension

g Lean reinforcement Please go in the state.
Racing Development
= F3aa F7/757FX£x

T222-0002 HEMAILXERFETS00 TEL (045)540-2121 FAX(045)540-2122




